©2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 07/14/17
Lightning Surge Protection - SP4050 Series
Description
Applications
The SP4050 integrates low capacitance diodes with an

MSOP10 TDFN-14 and µDFN-12
Note:*Assembly Site
Part Numbering System
SP 4050 xx x T G
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
A = MSOP10
T = TDFN-14
U = µDFN-12
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
-
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP4050-08ATG MSOP10 P*8 4000
SP4050-12TTG TDFN-14 P*12 3000
SP4050-12UTG μDFN-12 P*12 3000
Capacitance vs. Bias Insertion Loss (S21) I/O to GND
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
0.0                  0.5                   1.0                   1.5                   2.0                   2.5
DC Bias (V)
C
ap
ac
it
an
ce
 (
p
F)
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
00001000100101
Frequency (MHz)
A
tt
en
u
at
io
n
 (
d
B
)
©2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 07/14/17
Lightning Surge Protection - SP4050 Series
Package Dimensions - MSOP10
Package MSOP10
Pins 10
 Millimeters Inches
DIM Min Max Min Max
A - 1.10 - 0.043
A1 0.00 0.15 0.000 0.006
B 0.17 0.27 0.007 0.011